A U G U S T  1 5 ,  2 0 0 8
UT-ID 1.2.2.9-2
UNITEC Replacement for 1Y-6631C Relay Switch
UNITEC REPLACEMENT FOR 1Y-6631C RELAY SWITCH
UT-ID 1.2.2.9-2
Page ii
August 15, 2008
ii

The kit contains a wiring harness, ring terminals, AAA21750F1 PCBs on a mounting
plate and a copy of this ID.
Table 1:  Ordering Information
Description Part No. Comments
Replacement for 1Y-6631C AAA21190K2 Contains PCB, mounting plate, wiring harness,
ring terminals, and ID
Box for mounting external to controller AAA308TB1 Optional, only needed if room not available in
the dispatch controller
Required Tools
  Crimping tool (for #18 AWG ring and butt terminals)
  Electrical Insulation Tape
  Power Drill
UNITEC REPLACEMENT FOR 1Y-6631C RELAY SWITCH
UT-ID 1.2.2.9-2
Page 2
August 15, 2008
WARNING: The use and ownership of this work is defined in the legend upon the front page hereof.
Figure 1:  AAA21190K1 Relay I/O PCB Installed in a System
Diagrams of Cables in AAA21190K Kit
Figure 2:  J1, J2 Cable
UNITEC REPLACEMENT FOR 1Y-6631C RELAY SWITCH
UT-ID 1.2.2.9-2
Page 3
August 15, 2008
WARNING: The use and ownership of this work is defined in the legend upon the front page hereof.
Figure 3:  J4 Cable
Figure 4:  J5 Cable
UNITEC REPLACEMENT FOR 1Y-6631C RELAY SWITCH
UT-ID 1.2.2.9-2
Page 4
August 15, 2008
WARNING: The use and ownership of this work is defined in the legend upon the front page hereof.
Figure 5:  J7 Cable
Figure 6:  J3 Cable (only used for 1Y-6631C replacement)
UNITEC REPLACEMENT FOR 1Y-6631C RELAY SWITCH
UT-ID 1.2.2.9-2
Page 5
August 15, 2008
WARNING: The use and ownership of this work is defined in the legend upon the front page hereof.
Instructions for Replacing the 1Y-6631C Switch
Figure 7:  Example of Existing Wiring Diagram
UNITEC REPLACEMENT FOR 1Y-6631C RELAY SWITCH
UT-ID 1.2.2.9-2
Page 6
August 15, 2008
WARNING: The use and ownership of this work is defined in the legend upon the front page hereof.
Figure 8:  Example of Wiring Diagram with AAA21750F1 Installed
UNITEC REPLACEMENT FOR 1Y-6631C RELAY SWITCH
UT-ID 1.2.2.9-2
Page 7
August 15, 2008